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Straughn Ki Co-chair

Regulatory - 

Local PHSKC Seattle WA

2062638088

kstraughn@kingcounty.gov

Cammarata Tara Paster Co-Chair

Industry - 

Support Paster Training, Inc. Gilbertsville PA

4844318240

tara.paster@pastertraining.com

Pickle Debbie Member

Regulatory - 

State TN Department of Health Nashville TN

9312154527

Debbie.Pickle@tn.gov

Doherty Brenden Member

Regulatory - 

State

Florida DBPR - Division of 

Hotels & Restaurants Tallahassee FL

8507171260

brenden.doherty@myfloridalicense.com

Mickiewicz Courtney Member

Regulatory - 

State VDACS

Virginia 

Beach VA

7574780307 Courtney.Mickiewicz@vdacs.virginia.gov

Unkart Sharon Member

Regulatory - 

State

National Environmental 

Health Association Denver CO

7203413957 sdunkart@neha.org

Barajas Alexis Member

Regulatory - 

State Southern Nevada HD Las Vegas NV

7029278421 barajas@snhd.org

Wiedmeyer Lindy Member

Regulatory - 

Local 

City of West Allis Health 

Department West Allis WI

2623530344 lwiedmeyer@westalliswi.gov

Irving Felicia Member

Regulatory - 

Local 

Harris County Enviromental 

Public Health Houston TX

8328400167 felicia.irving@phs.hctx.net

Henrichs Amanda Member

Regulatory - 

Local Tulsa Health Department Tulsa OK

Need ahenrichs@tulsa-health.org

Buffer Janet Member

Industry - Food 

Service Amazon Mount VernonOH

6145994541 jlbuffer@amazon.com

Luebkemann Geoffrey Member

Industry - Food 

Service

Florida Restaurant and 

Lodging Assn Tallahassee FL

8508792581 gluebkemann@frla.org

Hsieh Hsing-Yi Member Industry - Retail 

Food

Skogen's Festival Foods De Pere WI 9205405644 hhsieh@festfoods.com

Boyer Ellen Member Industry - Retail 

Food

Wakefern Food Corp Elizabeth NJ 484-300-1637 ellen.boyer@wakefern.com

Hawley Jeffrey Member Industry - Retail 

Food

Harris Teeter Matthews NC 7042360890 jhawley@harristeeter.com

Koester Laura Member Industry - Retail 

Food

Harmons Salt Lake CityUT 8013490407 laurakoester@harmonsgrocery.com

Eisenbeiser Ashley Member Industry - 

Support

FMI Arlington VA 2022200689 aeisenbeiser@fmi.org
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Hosh Clay Member Industry - 

Support

National Restaurant 

Association

Chicago IL 8152630566 chosh@restaurant.org

Sperber Michael Member Industry-

Support 

UL Simi Valley CA 8183889890 michael.sperber@ul.com

Follett Emilee Member Industry - 

Support

StateFoodSafety 8018054679 efollett@statefoodsafety.com

Last Name First Name Position on 

Committee

Constituency Employer City State Phone Email

Cartagena Mary FDA 

Consultant 

Regulatory - 

Federal 

FDA 240-402-2937 Mary.Cartagena@fda.hhs.gov

Wiggans Cameron FDA 

Alternate

Regulatory - 

Federal 

FDA 404-253-1267 Cameron.Wiggins@fda.hhs.gov

Kramer Adam CDC 

Consultant 

Regulatory - 

Federal 

CDC 404-498-1228 ank5@cdc.gov

TBD CDC 

Consultant 

Alternate 

Regulatory - 

Federal 

CDC

von Bodungen Steven Alternate Regulator-State State of Florida, Department of Business and Professional Regulation, DHRTallahassee FL 850-717-1288 steven.vonbodungen@myfloridalicense.com

Huffman Troy Alternate Regulator - 

State

Colorado Dept. of Public 

Health & Environment

Denver CO 3036923664 troy.huffman@state.co.us

Hilton DeBrena Alternate Regulator - 

Local

Tulsa Health Department Tulsa OK 9187201618 dhilton@tulsa-health.org

Woods Yolanda Alternate Regulator - 

Local

Shelby County Government Memphis TN 19012229190 yolanda.woods@shelbycountytn.gov

Roughan George Alternate Industry - 

Support

TAP Series Westlake VillageCA 8052178605 groughan@chimsol.com

Allen Consuelo Alternate Industry - Retail 

Food

Whole Foods Market Austin TX 15124268709 consuelo.allen@wholefoods.com

Mello Wayne Alternate Industry - Retail 

Food

Ahold Delhaize/Retail 

Business Services

Scarborough ME 2076329017 wayne.mello@retailbusinessservices.com

Payton Larry Alternate Industry - Retail 

Food

Tokyo Gardens Catering, 

LLC

Houston TX 281515 3132 payton.larry@tgcsushi.com

Westbrook Tim Alternate Industry - Retail FoodPublix Super Markets, Inc. Orlando FL tim.westbrook@publix.com

Johnson Jennifer Alternate Industry - Food 

Service

Yum! Plano TX 4077398555 jennifer.johnson@yum.com

Scanlan Rachel Alternate Industry - Retail FoodChick-fil-A Atlanta GA 5042514581 rachel.scanlan1@cfacorp.com
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Zaziski Linda Alternate Industry - Food 

Service

Little Caesar 

Enterprises/Blue Line 

Distribution/Champion 

Food Service 

Detroit MI 5862436932 linda.zaziski@lcecorp.com

Dolhanyk Anne Alternate Consumer, 

Expert 

Knowledge 

STOP Foodborne Illness West Linn OR 3606014264 adolhanyk@gmail.com

Chapman Ben Alternate Academia NC State University Raleigh NC 9198093205 bjchapma@ncsu.edu
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